+91 79-2656 5555 •Website :www.ambujacement.com •E-mail : investors.relation@adani.com

: Description Of Mortgaged assets :

Date: 10/07/2025
Place: Surat

The Authorized Officer,
(Chief Manager of Indian Bank)

You committed default in repayment of loans to the tune of Rs.6,90,678.57
(Rupees Six Lakh Ninety Thousand and Six Hundred Seventy Eight and Paisa Fifty
Seven Only) with further interest at the agreed rate from 10/07/2025 till date of
repayment.

The Bank, issued notice under the Act on 10/07/2025 calling upon you to repay the
outstanding amount of Rs.6,90,678.57 (Rupees Six Lakh Ninety Thousand and
Six Hundred Seventy Eight and Paisa Fifty Seven Only) as on 10/07/2025. The
notice was sent to you by speed post has been returned unserved.

You are called upon to pay Rs.6,90,678.57 (Rupees Six Lakh Ninety Thousand
and Six Hundred Seventy Eight and Paisa Fifty Seven Only) together with interest
from 10/07/2025 till date of payment within 60 days from the date of this notice
failing which Bank, will be constrained to exercise rights of enforcement of security
interest as against the secured assets given in the schedule hereunder.

[...]

Ganpat Laljibhai Makani,
A-77, Yogeswar Raw House, Nr. Shyam Dham Chowk, Puna Simada Road,
Punagam, Surat.

In view of the Recovery Certificate issued in O.A.No.160/2015 passed
by the Hon'ble Presiding Officer, Debts Recovery Tribunal-II,
Ahmedabad, an amount of Rs.1,07,57,846/- (Rupees One Crore Seven
Lac Fifty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Six Only) including
interest as on 28/01/2015 and further interest from 29/01/2015 plus cost
Rs.1,35,000/- is due against you. The Recovery if any will be adjusted.

You are hereby called upon to deposit the above sum within 15 Days of
the receipt of the notice, failing which the recovery shall be made as per